## SUPPLEMENT to the Solomon Islands Gazette

[Legal Notice No. 64]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (CAP. 209)

## APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND BOARD

I, **Hon. Harry Kuma**, Minister for Finance and Treasury, under section 3(1)(d) of the *Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act* Act (Cap.109), appoint Dr. Jimmie Rodgers to be the Chairman of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board for a period of 3 years on and from the date this instrument is published in the *Gazette*.

Dated on this twenty-ninth day of May, 2020.

HON. HARRY KUMA MINISTER FOR FINANCE AND TREASURY

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.